'

August 7, 2019

MEMORANDUM

TO

ATTENTION :

: OIC - Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN‘:»:W.

' 5

Regional Office No.
Tuguegarao City

Cagayan 2" DEO

II

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

/ﬁr\“p\L UP ,\
éd‘fﬂfi#

/;f

District Engineer LORNA B. ASUTEN

ar ,'

Transmitted herewith are the duly approved Requests for Modification for the following
projects under FY 2019 General Appropriation Act (GAA), viz:

5 Dateed As per GAA/Original As Modified
pRrow Project Description
1. Construction of Abulug River Control, | Construction of Abulug River Control, Lucban,
Lucban, Abulug, Quezon Abulug, Cagayan
CW-1 - Construction of CW-1 - Construction of
July 29, | Flood Mitigation Structure — | P 62,725,000 | Flood Mitigation Structure — | P 62,725,000.00
2019 300.00 Lineal meter 300.00 Lineal meter
EAQ P 2,275,000 EAO P 2,275,000.00
Total P 65,000,000 Total P 65,000,000
2. Jct Logac-Lasam-Gagabutan Rd - Jct Logac-Lasam-Gagabutan Rd — (S00654L7)
(S00654L2) K0742+022 — K0742+904 K0742+188 — K0742+904, K0743+857 —
K0744+000
July 29, CW-1 — Construction of CW-1 - Construction of
2019 Concrete Road — 1.700 Lane | # 17,287,200 Concrete Road — 1.736 £ 17,287,200.00
Km Lane Km
EAO P 352,800 EAQ P 352,800.00
Total ? 17,640,000 Total P 17,640,000
3. Jct Logac-Lasam-Gagabutan Rd - | Jct Logac-Lasam-Gagabutan Rd - (S00656LZ)
(S00656LZ) Chainage 16320 — Chainage | Chainage 17288 — Chainage 17408, Chainage
17320, Chainage 17740 - Chainage | 17656 — Chainage 20581, Chainage 20994 -
20565, Chainage 20972 — Chainage 21138 | Chainage 21138
July 29, CW-1 — Construction of CW-1 - Construction of
2019 | concrete Road — 7.982 Lane | P 76,609,420 Concrete Road — 6.378 P 76,609,420
Km Lane Km
EAO P 2,778,580 EAO P 2,778,580
Total # 79,388,000 Total P 79,388,000
4. Construction of Abulug River Control at Sta. | Construction of Abulug River Control at Sta.
Rosa, Abulug, Quezon Rosa, Abulug, Cagayan
CW-1 - Construction of CW-1 — Construction of
July 29, | Flood Mitigation Structure — | P 62,725,000 | Flood Mitigation Structure — | P 62,725,000
2019 300.00 Lineal meter 300.00 Lineal meter
He EAO ? 2,275,000 EAO P 2,275,000
Total P 65,000,000 Total P 65,000,000

|,‘| 5




Request for Modification — Cagayan 2" DEO
' ' Page 2 of 2

In this regard, please be reminded that a project can only be modified once as prescribed
under the FY 2019 GAA, and all approved modifications shall be posted in the DPWH
website within five (5) days from receipt thereof. Failure to comply with this
requirement shall be meted with appropriate sanctions.

Please be guided accordingly.

ecretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

Cc: Undersec[;tary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., Planning Service and PPP
Assistant Secretary EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR., Regional Operations in Regions L,ILIILIV-AV and CAR
Director CONSTANTE A. LLANES, JR., Planning Service

2.1 ETP/LTR



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
JuL 29 2019
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated July 4, 2019 of Regional Director MELANIO C.
BRIOSOS, DPWH-REGION II, endorsing the request of District Engineer LORNA B. ASUTEN,
Cagayan 2"? DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2019 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310212100083000
Project ID: P00300451LZ

001 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Network Development — Paving of Unpaved Roads —
Tertiary Roads

Jct Logac-Lasam-Gagabutan Rd — (S00656LZ) Chainage
16320 - Chainage 17320, Chainage 17740 -
Chainage 20565, Chainage 20972 — Chainage 21138

001 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Network Development — Paving of Unpaved Roads —
Tertiary Roads

Jct Logac-Lasam-Gagabutan Rd — (S00656LZ) Chainage
17288 - Chainage 17408, Chainage 17656 —
Chainage 20581, Chainage 20994 - Chainage 21138

Physical : : Physical . .

Target Unit Cost Allocation (P) Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW-1 - CW-1 -
Construction of | P 9,597,772.49/ Construction of | ®12,011,511.45/
Concrete Road — Lane Km P 76j609)420.00 Concrete Road — Lane Km P 76,609,420.00
7.982 Lane Km 6.378 Lane Km
EAO - P 2,778,580.00 EAO - ? 2,778,580.00
Total: | P 79,388,000 Total: | 79,388,000
Justification:

e The change in station limit is to provide continuity of paved road.
e Change in unit cost is due to the actual field requirement.
e Decrease in physical target is due to the incorporation of gabion to arrest soil form erosion.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,

approval hereof is recommended.

Undersegretary for Operations
in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

————e e
MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
Department of Public Works and Highways
Ottice of the Secretary

2.1 ETP/LTR |

WIN9C03421




